
ShotMarker Event Report
Apr 02, 2025

Aggregate: Kahles F-Class Croatia 2025. 1st Round - Sun. 23.03.25. 600m FO Agg. (Match 1, 2, 3)

FO Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Total

1 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 69-7V 70-4V 92-8V 231-19V

2 Gabriel Kabina (SVK) 71-8V 70-5V 90-2V 231-15V

3 Borna Ćutić (CRO) 68-3V 69-5V 94-5V 231-13V

4 Stefan Mate (SVK) 71-2V 70-6V 89-4V 230-12V

5 Damir Costantini (SLO) 69-3V 70-3V 88-3V 227-9V

6 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 69-1V 65-1V 93-6V 227-8V

7 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 68-0V 67-4V 88-2V 223-6V

8 Anna Futejova (AUT) 61-0V 66-4V 91-6V 218-10V

9 Damjan Ekert (SLO) 68-4V 61-3V 88-4V 217-11V

10 Mitja Udovič (SLO) 64-2V 62-2V 91-6V 217-10V

11 Mario Nemet (CRO) 65-2V 65-4V 85-0V 215-6V

12 Goran Devetak (CRO) 66-1V 66-6V 82-4V 214-11V

13 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 65-2V 65-2V 84-3V 214-7V ✓
14 Marko Šušnjar (CRO) 64-1V 67-3V 83-3V 214-7V ✓
15 Joze Močivnik (SLO) 68-3V 66-3V 80-0V 214-6V

16 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 68-2V 65-2V 81-1V 214-5V

17 Mirza Durić (BiH) 64-1V 64-3V 85-5V 213-9V

18 Marko Božiček (SLO) 65-5V 64-1V 83-0V 212-6V

19 Pavol Bartoš (SVK) 59-3V 68-3V 83-4V 210-10V

20 Norman Kajić (CRO) 61-1V 63-3V 85-3V 209-7V

21 Ivan Bednarik (SVK) 59-2V 64-3V 84-0V 207-5V

22 David Špoljarić (CRO) 61-2V 59-2V 86-2V 206-6V

23 Alen Šalamun (SLO) 62-2V 59-3V 84-3V 205-8V

24 Marko Sterle (SLO) 65-3V 58-0V 79-1V 202-4V

25 Denis Pašić (SLO) 66-3V 58-2V 77-2V 201-7V

26 Bartul Tonći Ćoso (CRO) 61-1V 55-0V 81-2V 197-3V

27 Anto Vuković (CRO) 54-1V 65-1V 77-0V 196-2V

28 Mladen Miljančić (CRO) 60-1V 58-1V 74-1V 192-3V

29 Mato Matković (CRO) 62-1V 52-1V 77-1V 191-3V

30 Davor Jovanović (CRO) 59-1V 59-2V 66-0V 184-3V

31 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 50-0V 61-1V 73-1V 184-2V

32 Zeljko Milas (CRO) 60-2V 60-1V 63-0V 183-3V

33 Damir Prošić (GER) 62-1V 29-0V (13) 79-2V 170-3V

34 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 54-2V 40-0V 65-0V 159-2V

35 Mico Ostojić (SLO) 56-1V 36-0V 36-0V 128-1V

36 Branko Bujan (CRO) 62-1V 52-1V 6-0V (2) 120-2V

Match 1: Sun. 27.04.25. 600m FO 1 (15 shots, 2 relays)



FO

1 Gabriel Kabina (SVK) 71-8V 5,V,V,5,V,4,4,V,V,V,4,V,4,5,V

2 Stefan Mate (SVK) 71-2V V,V,5,5,5,5,4,4,5,4,5,5,4,5,5

3 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 69-7V 3,5,4,5,4,V,V,V,4,V,4,V,V,5,V

4 Damir Costantini (SLO) 69-3V 4,V,4,V,5,V,4,5,4,5,5,5,5,3,5

5 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 69-1V 5,5,5,5,4,5,5,5,4,3,5,4,5,V,4

6 Damjan Ekert (SLO) 68-4V V,4,5,4,5,3,4,5,4,4,V,5,V,V,5

7 Joze Močivnik (SLO) 68-3V ✓ V,V,5,5,4,4,4,4,5,V,5,3,5,4,5

8 Borna Ćutić (CRO) 68-3V ✓ 4,5,5,4,5,4,5,4,5,V,4,V,V,4,4

9 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 68-2V 4,5,V,4,4,4,4,5,V,4,5,4,5,5,5

10 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 68-0V 5,4,5,4,4,5,5,5,5,4,5,4,4,4,5

11 Denis Pašić (SLO) 66-3V 4,V,4,4,V,4,5,4,V,5,5,5,5,3,3

12 Goran Devetak (CRO) 66-1V 4,5,4,V,4,4,4,5,4,5,5,4,5,4,4

13 Marko Božiček (SLO) 65-5V 4,4,4,5,4,V,V,V,V,4,4,4,V,4,3

14 Marko Sterle (SLO) 65-3V V,4,4,4,5,4,4,3,V,3,V,5,5,5,4

15 Mario Nemet (CRO) 65-2V ✓ 5,V,3,5,3,3,4,5,5,V,4,5,4,5,4

16 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 65-2V ✓ 4,4,4,3,5,4,V,5,5,5,V,5,3,4,4

17 Mitja Udovič (SLO) 64-2V 4,5,4,5,4,4,4,3,V,V,4,5,4,3,5

18 Mirza Durić (BiH) 64-1V ✓ 5,4,5,4,5,4,3,4,4,4,5,3,4,5,V

19 Marko Šušnjar (CRO) 64-1V ✓ 5,4,5,5,5,3,4,5,5,4,4,4,V,3,3

20 Alen Šalamun (SLO) 62-2V 5,4,3,4,3,3,3,4,5,4,V,4,V,5,5

21 Mato Matković (CRO) 62-1V ✓ 5,V,5,5,4,3,3,4,4,4,3,4,4,4,5

22 Damir Prošić (GER) 62-1V ✓ 3,4,5,4,4,4,5,4,4,5,4,V,3,4,4

23 Branko Bujan (CRO) 62-1V ✓ 5,5,4,4,5,4,V,4,4,2,5,4,4,3,4

24 David Špoljarić (CRO) 61-2V V,4,V,3,3,5,4,4,4,5,4,3,4,4,4

25 Norman Kajić (CRO) 61-1V ✓ 5,4,V,4,5,4,3,4,3,4,4,3,4,5,4

26 Bartul Tonći Ćoso (CRO) 61-1V ✓ 5,4,3,5,V,4,5,3,5,3,3,4,4,4,4

27 Anna Futejova (AUT) 61-0V 5,4,4,4,4,4,3,4,5,4,4,4,4,4,4

28 Zeljko Milas (CRO) 60-2V 4,5,4,5,4,3,V,4,3,V,3,4,4,3,4

29 Mladen Miljančić (CRO) 60-1V 5,5,5,3,3,5,3,3,4,V,4,5,2,4,4

30 Pavol Bartoš (SVK) 59-3V 5,V,V,4,3,4,4,4,2,4,3,4,3,4,V

31 Ivan Bednarik (SVK) 59-2V 4,4,V,5,V,3,3,4,4,3,3,3,4,5,4

32 Davor Jovanović (CRO) 59-1V 4,4,3,4,4,V,4,4,4,5,3,3,4,4,4

33 Mico Ostojić (SLO) 56-1V 3,V,3,5,3,5,3,5,3,2,5,3,4,3,4

34 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 54-2V 3,V,4,V,4,2,3,5,3,2,3,4,4,3,4

35 Anto Vuković (CRO) 54-1V 4,V,5,4,3,3,4,3,4,0,4,4,4,4,3

36 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 50-0V 3,3,1,4,2,5,4,4,5,4,3,4,3,2,3

Match 2: Sun. 23.03.25. 600m FO 2 (15 shots, 2 relays)

FO

1 Stefan Mate (SVK) 70-6V V,V,5,4,V,V,4,5,V,V,4,4,5,4,5

2 Gabriel Kabina (SVK) 70-5V 5,V,5,4,4,5,4,V,V,4,5,4,V,5,V



3 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 70-4V 5,V,5,5,V,5,4,4,5,V,5,5,V,4,3

4 Damir Costantini (SLO) 70-3V 5,4,4,4,V,5,5,4,5,V,5,5,5,V,4

5 Borna Ćutić (CRO) 69-5V 3,5,V,5,4,V,4,V,4,V,5,4,V,5,5

6 Pavol Bartoš (SVK) 68-3V 5,3,5,4,4,V,5,4,V,5,V,4,4,5,5

7 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 67-4V 5,V,V,5,3,5,V,4,V,4,5,3,5,4,4

8 Marko Šušnjar (CRO) 67-3V V,4,4,4,5,V,4,4,4,5,V,5,4,4,5

9 Goran Devetak (CRO) 66-6V V,V,3,V,5,4,5,4,V,V,3,4,V,4,4

10 Anna Futejova (AUT) 66-4V V,3,5,5,V,4,3,5,V,3,4,5,V,4,5

11 Joze Močivnik (SLO) 66-3V 3,5,5,5,4,4,3,V,5,4,4,V,4,5,V

12 Mario Nemet (CRO) 65-4V 3,3,4,5,4,5,4,4,V,V,V,4,4,V,5

13 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 65-2V ✓ 4,5,5,4,5,3,V,5,5,3,4,4,4,4,V

14 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 65-2V ✓ 5,5,5,5,5,4,4,3,4,V,4,V,4,3,4

15 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 65-1V ✓ 5,5,4,4,5,4,5,4,4,3,4,5,4,4,V

16 Anto Vuković (CRO) 65-1V ✓ 5,5,3,5,4,4,4,4,V,5,5,4,5,4,3

17 Mirza Durić (BiH) 64-3V ✓ 5,5,4,4,3,5,3,3,3,V,5,V,4,V,5

18 Ivan Bednarik (SVK) 64-3V ✓ 5,V,5,3,5,V,5,3,4,4,3,V,4,4,4

19 Marko Božiček (SLO) 64-1V 5,V,4,2,4,5,4,5,5,4,4,5,4,4,4

20 Norman Kajić (CRO) 63-3V 5,4,4,2,V,4,3,V,V,5,4,4,4,5,4

21 Mitja Udovič (SLO) 62-2V 5,4,3,3,5,3,V,3,5,4,5,3,5,V,4

22 Damjan Ekert (SLO) 61-3V 5,5,5,3,5,V,V,3,3,2,3,V,4,4,4

23 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 61-1V 3,4,5,3,4,5,5,4,5,V,3,4,4,3,4

24 Zeljko Milas (CRO) 60-1V 5,4,3,3,3,5,5,4,5,V,3,3,4,4,4

25 Alen Šalamun (SLO) 59-3V 3,4,4,3,4,3,5,4,3,4,3,4,V,V,V

26 David Špoljarić (CRO) 59-2V ✓ 5,3,2,5,3,5,3,3,3,4,5,V,V,4,4

27 Davor Jovanović (CRO) 59-2V ✓ 4,3,5,4,4,4,3,4,V,3,4,3,V,4,4

28 Denis Pašić (SLO) 58-2V 4,V,2,3,V,4,3,4,3,4,3,5,4,5,4

29 Mladen Miljančić (CRO) 58-1V 3,4,3,3,4,3,4,4,4,3,V,4,4,5,5

30 Marko Sterle (SLO) 58-0V 5,4,5,3,3,5,3,4,4,4,4,5,3,3,3

31 Bartul Tonći Ćoso (CRO) 55-0V 4,3,4,3,4,5,3,3,3,5,3,3,3,4,5

32 Mato Matković (CRO) 52-1V ✓ 2,V,4,3,5,3,4,3,3,3,3,3,3,4,4

33 Branko Bujan (CRO) 52-1V ✓ 2,3,4,3,3,4,4,4,4,4,3,5,1,V,3

34 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 40-0V 3,3,1,3,3,2,1,3,2,2,2,4,2,4,5

35 Mico Ostojić (SLO) 36-0V 2,3,3,1,3,2,2,2,3,1,3,3,2,3,3

36 Damir Prošić (GER) 29-0V

Match 3: Sun. 23.03.25. 600m FO 3 (20 shots, 2 relays)

FO

1 Borna Ćutić (CRO) 94-5V 4,4,5,5,V,5,V,V,4,V,5,4,4,5,5,5,4,5,5,V

2 Tomica Nikolić (CRO) 93-6V 4,5,5,5,V,5,4,V,4,4,5,4,V,V,V,4,4,5,V,5

3 Emanuel Woll (AUT) 92-8V 4,4,V,V,V,V,5,4,V,4,V,4,4,V,5,4,V,4,5,5

4 Anna Futejova (AUT) 91-6V ✓ 5,4,4,4,V,4,4,V,5,3,4,5,5,V,5,V,5,V,4,V

5 Mitja Udovič (SLO) 91-6V ✓ V,4,3,5,5,5,V,3,3,5,V,V,V,4,4,5,5,5,V,5



6 Gabriel Kabina (SVK) 90-2V 5,3,4,5,5,5,5,3,5,4,4,5,V,4,4,4,5,5,5,V

7 Stefan Mate (SVK) 89-4V 4,4,4,4,4,V,V,4,4,5,V,5,4,5,5,4,5,4,V,4

8 Damjan Ekert (SLO) 88-4V 5,V,4,4,5,3,V,4,4,V,5,3,4,4,V,5,5,4,5,4

9 Damir Costantini (SLO) 88-3V V,4,3,3,4,5,4,V,5,4,4,5,3,5,5,4,5,5,5,V

10 Adrian Nikolić (CRO) 88-2V 5,5,4,4,4,V,5,4,4,5,4,4,V,5,3,4,5,4,4,5

11 David Špoljarić (CRO) 86-2V 3,4,4,4,5,3,4,V,4,5,V,5,5,5,4,5,3,5,4,4

12 Mirza Durić (BiH) 85-5V V,5,4,V,V,4,V,3,5,5,4,4,4,3,5,4,3,4,3,V

13 Norman Kajić (CRO) 85-3V 3,3,4,3,5,5,4,V,5,4,4,3,4,4,4,5,V,V,5,5

14 Mario Nemet (CRO) 85-0V 4,5,3,5,4,5,4,4,4,5,4,4,4,4,5,5,4,4,5,3

15 Alen Šalamun (SLO) 84-3V ✓ 3,5,3,4,V,4,5,3,3,5,3,5,3,4,5,5,5,V,V,4

16 Sumit Sondhi (AUT) 84-3V ✓ 5,3,4,V,4,5,3,5,4,3,3,4,5,5,V,V,4,5,3,4

17 Ivan Bednarik (SVK) 84-0V 5,5,5,3,4,5,5,5,4,5,4,4,3,4,4,3,5,3,4,4

18 Pavol Bartoš (SVK) 83-4V V,5,3,2,V,3,5,5,3,3,5,V,V,5,5,5,5,3,3,3

19 Marko Šušnjar (CRO) 83-3V 5,V,4,5,4,4,4,4,3,3,3,3,4,V,4,4,V,4,5,5

20 Marko Božiček (SLO) 83-0V 5,3,4,3,5,5,5,3,4,3,4,5,4,4,5,5,5,3,4,4

21 Goran Devetak (CRO) 82-4V 4,5,4,3,4,5,5,5,3,3,4,4,3,3,4,V,3,V,V,V

22 Bartul Tonći Ćoso (CRO) 81-2V 4,5,V,3,4,V,4,4,5,3,4,4,3,3,3,5,4,3,5,5

23 Sasko Momirski (SLO) 81-1V 5,5,4,3,4,4,4,3,V,4,4,4,4,5,3,4,4,3,5,4

24 Joze Močivnik (SLO) 80-0V 5,5,4,4,4,3,5,4,4,4,3,3,4,3,4,5,5,4,4,3

25 Damir Prošić (GER) 79-2V 3,3,3,4,3,5,4,3,V,5,4,5,4,3,5,3,3,5,V,4

26 Marko Sterle (SLO) 79-1V 4,3,4,5,3,3,3,4,5,3,5,5,4,4,V,3,4,5,4,3

27 Denis Pašić (SLO) 77-2V 3,3,5,4,5,4,5,4,3,V,2,3,V,4,4,3,4,4,5,2

28 Mato Matković (CRO) 77-1V 4,3,4,5,4,3,3,3,4,4,2,4,5,5,4,4,V,4,4,3

29 Anto Vuković (CRO) 77-0V 4,4,5,3,3,4,3,5,4,4,4,3,4,4,4,3,3,4,4,5

30 Mladen Miljančić (CRO) 74-1V 4,4,3,3,3,3,3,5,4,4,3,4,4,4,3,4,5,3,3,V

31 Davor Vučinić (CRO) 73-1V 3,2,3,3,3,3,V,4,2,4,4,5,5,4,5,3,4,4,3,4

32 Davor Jovanović (CRO) 66-0V 5,5,4,3,2,2,4,4,4,3,4,1,3,4,3,3,4,2,3,3

33 Arsen Knapić (CRO) 65-0V 3,4,3,3,4,2,4,2,5,3,3,4,3,2,3,3,5,3,3,3

34 Zeljko Milas (CRO) 63-0V 5,3,2,3,0,0,2,3,4,4,4,4,5,4,3,4,3,3,4,3

35 Mico Ostojić (SLO) 36-0V 0,2,2,3,0,3,2,3,2,3,1,0,0,2,3,2,2,2,3,1

36 Branko Bujan (CRO) 6-0V

✓ tie has been resolved.
Ties are resolved by first comparing match scores in reverse order, then shots in reverse order
(countback).


